2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Team
Springfield Kenton Ridge
Fostoria
Cin. Roger Bacon
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas
Chillicothe Unioto

Winning Team
Granville (79)

Fostoria (84)
Copley (69)
Little Miami (76)
Garfield Heights Trinity (74)

Team
Chagrin Falls
Hamilton Badin
New Albany
Lewistown Indian Lake
Bexley

Most Points - 1 Team

Opponent
Eaton

Clyde
Cincinnati SCPA
Cin. Woodward

The Plains Athens

Most Points - 2 Teams

Losing Team
Cols. Beechcroft (72)

Clyde (58)

Parma Heights Holy Name (65)
Germantown Valley View (54)

Ravenna (55)

Lowest Winning Score

Opponent
Pepper Pike Orange

Cin. Roger Bacon
Cols. St. Francis DeSales
Tipp City Tippecanoe
Kettering Alter

Widest Margin of Victory

Winning Team

Springfield Kenton Ridge (101)

Cin. Roger Bacon (82)

Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (82)

Copley (74)
Cols. Eastmoor Academy (79)

Winning Team
Hubbard (69)

Richmond Edison (55)
Hamilton Badin (54)
Olentangy Liberty (50)
Cols. St. Francis DeSales (49)
Cin. Purcell Marian (49)
Goshen (43)
Louisville (41)

Beloit West Branch (36)

Losing Team
Eaton (26)

Cincinnati SCPA (8)
Cin. Woodward (9)
Mantua Crestwood (19)
Hamilton Township (25)

Overtime Games

Losing Team
Warren Champion (60)

East Liverpool (52)
Salem (50)
Newark Licking Valley (48)
Cols. Linden McKinley (44)
New Richmond (42)
Cin. Wyoming (38)
Canton South (40)
Akron Hoban (31)

Points
101
84
82
82
82

Points
151
142
134
130
129

Points
27
31
31
32
34

Points
75
74
73
55
54

Date
2/18/2004
2/25/2004
2/19/2004
2/19/2004
2/28/2004

Date
2/21/2004
2/25/2004

3/4/2004
2/24/2004
2/26/2004

Date
2/21/2004
3/9/2004
2/24/2004
2/21/2004
3/9/2004

Date
2/18/2004
2/19/2004
2/19/2004
2/25/2004
2/21/2004

Date
2/28/2004
2/18/2004
3/18/2004
2/21/2004
2/17/2004
2/21/2004
2/16/2004
2/26/2004

3/6/2004

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Cin. Roger Bacon
Cin. Archbishop McNicholas
Little Miami
Oberlin Firelands
Akron Hoban

Team
Cincinnati SCPA
Cin. Woodward

Trenton Edgewood
Sheffield Brookside
Akron North

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Pepper Pike Orange (24)
Cols. St. Francis DeSales (25)
Akron East (21)
Tipp City Tippecanoe (25)
Cin. Roger Bacon (27)

Winning Team
Chagrin Falls (27)
New Albany (31)
Alliance (35)
Lewistown Indian Lake (32)
Hamilton Badin (31)

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent
Cols. Beechcroft Granville
Parma Heights Holy Name Copley
Mt. Orab Western Brown Cin. Purcell Marian
Warren Champion Hubbard

Garfield Heights Trinity Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit

Number of Games Decided By:

8 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points
7 by 2 Points 32 by 11-15 Points
11 by 3 Points 29 by 16-20 Points
10 by 4 Points 14 by 21-25 Points

7 by 5 Points 39 by 26+ Points
Average Scores
Games Played 197
Winning Team PPG 54.0
Losing Team PPG 37.7
Average Margin of Victory 16.3
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Points
8
9
16
18
18

Points
51
56
56
57
58

Points
72
65
63
60
60

Date
2/19/2004
2/19/2004
2/19/2004
2/21/2004
2/28/2004

Date
2/21/2004
2/24/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004

3/9/2004

Date
2/21/2004
3/4/2004
2/18/2004
2/28/2004
3/4/2004



