2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division II Quick Facts

Team Springfield Kenton Ridge Fostoria Cin. Roger Bacon Cin. Archbishop McNicholas Chillicothe Unioto	ost Points - 1 Team Opponent Eaton Clyde Cincinnati SCPA Cin. Woodward The Plains Athens	Points 101 84 82 82 82	Date 2/18/2004 2/25/2004 2/19/2004 2/19/2004 2/28/2004	Cincini Cin. V Trenton Sheffield	eam nati SCPA Voodward Edgewood d Brookside on North	Fewest Points - 1 Team	Points 8 9 16 18	Date 2/19/2004 2/19/2004 2/19/2004 2/21/2004 2/28/2004
Winning Team Granville (79) Fostoria (84) Copley (69) Little Miami (76) Garfield Heights Trinity (74)	Cols. Beechcroft (72) Clyde (58) Parma Heights Holy Name (65) Germantown Valley View (54) Ravenna (55)	Points 151 142 134 130 129	Date 2/21/2004 2/25/2004 3/4/2004 2/24/2004 2/26/2004	Chagrir New A Allia Lewistown I	ng Team n Falls (27) lbany (31) nce (35) ndian Lake (32) n Badin (31)	Fewest Points - 2 Teams Losing Team Pepper Pike Orange (24) Cols. St. Francis DeSales (25) Akron East (21) Tipp City Tippecanoe (25) Cin. Roger Bacon (27)	Points 51 56 56 57 58	Date 2/21/2004 2/24/2004 2/21/2004 2/21/2004 3/9/2004
Team Chagrin Falls Hamilton Badin New Albany Lewistown Indian Lake Bexley	Pepper Pike Orange Cin. Roger Bacon Cols. St. Francis DeSales Tipp City Tippecanoe Kettering Alter	Points 27 31 31 32 34	Date 2/21/2004 3/9/2004 2/24/2004 2/21/2004 3/9/2004	Cols. E Parma Heig Mt. Orab V Warren	eam Beechcroft Ints Holy Name Vestern Brown Champion Ieights Trinity	Highest Losing Score Opponent Granville Copley Cin. Purcell Marian Hubbard Cuyahoga Falls Walsh Jesuit	Points 72 65 63 60 60	Date 2/21/2004 3/4/2004 2/18/2004 2/28/2004 3/4/2004
Winning Team Springfield Kenton Ridge (101) Cin. Roger Bacon (82) Cin. Archbishop McNicholas (82) Copley (74) Cols. Eastmoor Academy (79)	Lest Margin of Victory Losing Team Eaton (26) Cincinnati SCPA (8) Cin. Woodward (9) Mantua Crestwood (19) Hamilton Township (25)	Points 75 74 73 55 54	Date 2/18/2004 2/19/2004 2/19/2004 2/25/2004 2/21/2004	7 by 11 by 10 by	Number of G 1 Point 2 Points 3 Points 4 Points 5 Points	ames Decided By: 40 by 6-10 Points 32 by 11-15 Points 29 by 16-20 Points 14 by 21-25 Points 39 by 26+ Points		
Winning Team Hubbard (69) Richmond Edison (55) Hamilton Badin (54) Olentangy Liberty (50) Cols. St. Francis DeSales (49) Cin. Purcell Marian (49) Goshen (43) Louisville (41) Beloit West Branch (36)	Overtime Games Losing Team Warren Champion (60) East Liverpool (52) Salem (50) Newark Licking Valley (48) Cols. Linden McKinley (44) New Richmond (42) Cin. Wyoming (38) Canton South (40) Akron Hoban (31)	OT's 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Date 2/28/2004 2/18/2004 3/18/2004 2/21/2004 2/17/2004 2/21/2004 2/16/2004 2/26/2004 3/6/2004	Winning Losing	Avera es Played Team PPG Team PPG argin of Victory	197 54.0 37.7 16.3		